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| Insights & Analysis

e Voters have similar sentiments towards both parties when thinking about whether
Republicans’ (30% move CO in the right direction; 35% dangerous) and
Democrats’ (35% move CO in the right direction; 33% dangerous) ideas and
policies generally move Colorado in the right direction or are dangerous. UAF's
fall more in favor of Democrats than Republicans on each measure. In other
electoral categories, UAF's stand:

e +13 for Biden over Trump in a 2024 matchup,

e +10 for the generic Congressional Democrat,

e 56% believe MAGA ideas and policies are dangerous for the state,

e and 39% believe Democratic Socialists’ ideas and policies are dangerous for
the state.

e 50% of voters think MAGA ideas and policies are dangerous for the state
compared to 41% for the Democratic Socialists, though over a quarter of voters do
think MAGA ideas and policies move CO in the right direction (18% for DSA
policies). The generic ballot for Congress stands at D+5 (D 45% - R 40%), and on the
presidential ballot Biden (45%) performs right at the generic Democrat's ballot
share whereas Trump (36%) underperforms the generic Republican by 4-points
(19% undecided). UAFs side with the generic Democrat and Biden by at least 10
points.

e In anotable trend for the forthcoming campaign season, voters who are
undecided in the generic congressional ballot appear to be more concerned
about the ideological extreme on the right than the left: 49% say that the
MAGA movement is dangerous for Colorado versus just 38% who A A
say the same of Democratic Socialists. N



| Insights & Analysis

There's not a lot of support for closed primaries with 64% of voters agreeing the
UAFs should continue being allowed to vote in either major party's primaries.

e Republicans are the most evenly divided on the issue with 48% agreeing UAFs
should no longer be allowed to vote in either major party’s primary election
unless they register with that party (44% agree the UAFs should continue being
allowed to vote in either major party’s primaries).

Two-thirds of voters disagree that democracy is no longer a viable system.
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| Vote Method

36.1%

33.4%
30.5%

Return ballot in- Vote by mail Vote by mail
person on Election returning ballot as returning ballot
Day soon as possible closer to the election
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Definitely return ballot / vote [SZEZANGRZANRZANAIY,

Probably return ballot / vote
Return ballot in-person on Election Day - 25% - 24% 26% 28%

Vote by mail returning ballot as soon as possible 25% Y&/ 28% -- - ---!- - 26% ---
Vote by mail returning ballot closer to the election - 28% 28% 27% - 24% ----% 24% 26% - !- 27% - 26% - 28%

Definitely return ballot in-person on Election Day 25% 17% 26% 17% 18% 27% 27% 17% 22% 16% 22% LZB%- 19% 15% 20% 28% 15% 19% 27% 20% n22% 22% 23% 20%
Probably return ballot in-person on Election Day 12% 7% 18% 7% 11% 15% 9% 11% 12% 11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 10% 10% 16% 11% 9% 14% 10% 17% 13% 10% 14% 10%
Definitely vote by mail returning ballot as soon as possible 18% - 21% - 21% ﬂ 19% - 26% - 20% 24% -- 14% - 24% 23% :29’,%- 18% 25% 28% 24%
Probably vote by mail returning ballot as soon as possible 7% 11% 7% 12% 10% 8% 9% 9% 9% 10% 12% 6% 10% 10% 7% 8% 13% 11% 6% 9% 10% 7% 10% 9% 8% 10%
Definitely vote by mail returning ballot closer to the election 21% 17% 18% 17% 20% 16% 16% 22% 23% 21% 17% 13% 20% 20% 17% 19% 19% 19% 25% 15% 21% 13% 16% 20% 18% 20%
Probably vote by mail returning ballot closer to the election 16% 11% 9% 10% 12% 8% 17% 11% 15% 11% 11% 10% 7% 15% 13% 11% 12% 8% 17% 11% 11% 14% 13% 11% 13% 12%

How do you plan to vote in the November 2024 general election for President and U.S. Congress, if at all? @ @ A



| Generic Ballot

44.5%

39.7%

15.8%
28.9%

Republican Democratic Unsure
candidate candidate
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Definitely the Republican candidate 18% 23% 27%-25%- 17% 23% 16% 23%!30% 1 15% 2% 28% 20% 15% 15% 27% 18% 19% 29% 22% 27%

Probably the Republican candidate 16% 13% 11% 17% 12% 17% 18% 12% 14% 9% 20% 16% 27% 14% 3% 15% 13% 11% 16% 15% 14% 9% 13% 15% 16% 12%

Probably the Democratic candidate 21% 14% 17% 8% 11% 16% 18% 18% 19% 18% 11% 15% 2% 19% 23% 14% 19% 15% 22% 11% 16% 21% 19% 14% 15% 16%

1;_}29% 5%'19% 4%. .20% 25% 1% 21% (5523 30% 4%.31% 14% 9%.'26% 30% 29%

Unsure 17% 16% 16% 13% 18% 11% 23% 12% 17% 16% 15% 15% 3% 31% 7% 13% 25% 10% 15% 20% 14% 16% 14% 17% 16% 16%

Definitely the Democratic candidate 29% 33

C/; If the election was held today, and you had to make a choice, would you vote for the Republican or Democratic candidate for @
S. Congress?



| Biden v Trump

45.0%

36.2%

18.8%

Republican Donald Democrat Joe Undecided
Trump Biden

o) 9

(@) AN

& o & > 5 P

& o OIS NS I & & & & & &

c2)63 (g)x LOJOD 9_)93 Oo éo éOO 00 (Q\‘ \Srb o}o § Q\}O\\ ‘{\\\\ 00 @ \Q} Q 0\ %é\A AN c} (\ ’@}% Q*Q‘ x\xe' /\93{‘ 9;\){3(
<N TN« F FF ST FE N €PN PP S

s, R 0 o R o0 0 o i
e v RO B R o 4R P N

-23%.25% 17% 18% 20% !. SIAY22% 2% 25% 24% 15% 16% 27% 14% 22% 27% 26% 24%

Probably Republican Donald Trump 10% 12% 6% 16% 9% 12% 9% 12% 8% 6% 17% 14% 25% 7% 3% 12% 10% 8% 9% 14% 11% 12% 6% 13% 9% 12%

Definitely Republican Donald Trump 21% 20% 28%

Probably Democrat Joe Biden 19% 12% 18% 4% 12% 11% 15% 17% 18% 13% 11% 13% 1% 17% 20% 12% 18% 17% 19% 8% 11% 28% 18% 12% 17% 11%

Definitely Democrat Joe Biden 26% . 29% .- 22% 26% .-. 25% 23% 5% 25% . 25% .- 16% . 25% . 29% 26% .

Undecided 24% 19% 18% 13% 17% 15% 26% 18% 20% 22% 15% 17% 12% 29% 12% 17% 23% 10% 21% 24% 17% 21% 18% 19% 22% 17%

If the 2024 general election for President was held today, and you had to make a choice based on these options, who would you @
vote for?



| Generic Ballot to Biden v Trump

39.7%

Republican
candidate

Generic Ballot

44.5%

Democratic
candidate

15.8%

Unsure

Biden v Trump

45.0%

36.2%

18.8%

Republican Donald Democrat Joe Undecided
Trump Biden
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| Percent Change: Generic Ballot to Biden v Trump

Republican candidate

Democratic candidate

R
B3

Definitely the Republican candidate

B
X

Probably the Republican candidate

Probably the Democratic candidate

Definitely the Democratic candidate

Unsure 4% | 4% 4% | 3%

3
>



| Primary Voting Restrictions

Unaffiliated voters should continue to be
allowed to vote in either major party's
primary elections

64.2%

Unaffiliated voters should no longer be
allowed to vote in either major party's
primary election unless they register with
that party

25.0%

Unsure 10.8%

N P S 0\0
e O > O X ) %
- o O\ O(} @ @O QO @Qz ~\\0 s&\ Q’ C}(b é 5 O\’Q} .\QQJ&', C’:\é %OK g
gog:ﬁaéocﬁec’ SIS Q> & S

NS N
«Q@@@@«Oooez"’@"e@o‘\oo*‘&q@w0$° U

Unaffiliated voters should continue to be allowed FSREYSREEEETTSPItSP T2 ya Pt 66% | 64% 64% 75% | 68% | 64% 63% 70%|69% |59% | 63% 71% 69%  61% 61% 68%
to vote in either major party's primary elections

Unaffiliated voters should no longer be allowed
to vote in either major party's primary election 22% 23% 20% 31% 23% 25% 21% 22% 25% 24% 28% 15% 18% 27% 19% 19% 21% 31% 25% 18% 21% 27% 22% 27%

unless they register with that party

Unsure 14% 15% 3% 12% 5% 9% 17% 12% 16% 8% 12% 8% 8% 11% 14% 9% 18% 11% 9% 10% 11% 11% 10% 12% 17% 5%

Which of the following opinions do you agree with more regarding primary elections in Colorado?




| Ideas and Policies

The MAGA (Make America

Great Again) movement A 9.7%

Democratic Socialists 18.8%

The Republican Party 29.9% 10.2%

The Democratic Party 9.4%

o

20 40 60 80 100%
|l Move Colorado in the right direction 0 Misguided but not dangerous E Dangerous for Colorado O Unsure|

direction, are misguided but not dangerous, or 1f they are dangerous for Colorado.

For each of the following, please indicate if you feel their ideas and policies would generally move Colorado in the right @ @ A



| Ideas and Policies Heatmaps

Move Colorado in the right direction

I N AN I A 5 &
The MAGA (Make America Great Again) movement 19% 23% -- 24%.25% 17% 22% 23% .. LY 22% 8% !23% 19% 16% 23% 22%  25%

Democratic Socialists

16% 20% 8% 16% 13% 20% 23% 20% 10% 13% 4% 13% 18% 18% 19% 11% 18% 21% 23% 16% 20% 17%
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The MAGA (Make America Great Again) movement 14% 12% 16% 12% 14% 15% 12% 14% 14% 8% 17% 16% 9% 9% 13% 15% 11% 14% 16% 14% 14% 12% 14% 12% 15%

Democratic Socialists - 15% . 21% 19% 18% 21% ! 10% !
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Dangerous for Colorado

o} S
5© © S
o >3 N > O
> N NN R A & L o @ A
o I3 (e} O X 2" O O
43 & ‘o & o\ 00 0 & RIS \§ R (g@ & e ¢ &S e o
N G & F P o &

Democratic Socialists 27% 44% 40% 46% 48% 33% 37% 30% 40% 48

48% 45%.39% 9% 45% 30% 22% 4%.42% 29% 30% 47% 35% 44%
The Republican Party 38% 43% 29% 29% 35% 23% 40% 39% 38% 40% 30% 29% 4% 34%.34% 38% 44% 36% 28% 36% 32% 38% 33% 36% 34%

The Democratic Party 21% 34% 31% 4 34% 44% 26% 28% 25% 28% 43% 36%.28% 4% 34% 31% 14% 19%-34% 20% 24% 37% 31% 31%

g or each of the following, please indicate if you feel their ideas and policies would generally move Colorado in the right @ @ A&

irection, are misguide but not dangerous, or if they are dangerous for Colorado.



| Democracy vs. Alternative Government

66.6%

Agree Total

Disagree Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

Unsure

15.4%

13.3%
10.79
4.8%
Agree Neither Unsure
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24% 10% 15% 1% 9% 17% 22% 14% 24% 9% 15% 13% 16% 10% 21% 13% 24% 15% 18% 15% 13% 27% 17% 14% 20% 12%

- 74% | 72% | 80% | 86% ‘ 70% 75% |63% |65% 64% | 73% - 61% | 71% | 70% - 62% | 69% | 56%

7% 3% 2% 6% 3% 6% 9% 2% 8% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 7% 3% 2% 8% 4% 6% 4% 5% 7% 2%

17% 7% 12% 4% 6% 11% 13% 12% 17% 7% 11% 8% 12% 5% 15% 9% 16% 11% 16% 7% 9% 21% 13% 9% 13% 10%
21% 1% 13% 7% 5% 16% 23% 11% 12% 8% 17% 18% 14% 14% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 10% 12% 21% 13% 13% 19% 10%
10% 9% 11% 6% 10% 8% 10% 9% 10% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 11% 9% 10% 11% 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 9%
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10% 5% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 8% 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 8% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 7% 4% 3% 4%

Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statement: "Democracy 1s no longer a viable system, and America
should explore alternative forms of government to ensure stability and progress?



| Demographics

Sex
L J \ J
52.0% 48.0%
Female Male
Geo -CD
1 N 2.0%
D Met
enver Metro _ ¢ I 2 7%
2 I 3 0%
Central CO
entral €O 7 I 6%

3 N 127
Soutinest CO . e 1 3%,
. (]
4 I 12 5%
200 { o p— 1%

Partisanship

Unaffiliated or

Other |1.1%

Sample size: 621

Age Range

18-29

10.6%

30 - 44 26.9%

45 - 54 17.3%

55 - 64 17.6%

65+

27.6%

Education

54 .39, | haveatleast

a College degree

EI

45.4% have no college degree

Ideology

Very conservative [ 134%
Somewhat conservative | NN 21.4%
Moderate | NN 25 5%
Somewhat liberal | 20.7%
Very liberal [ 10.6%
Socialist [J] 3.0%
Libertarian [J]2.8%

Household Income

<$25k
$25k-$50k
$50k-$75k
$75k-$100k
$100k-$125k
$125k+

Race/Ethnicity

White or Caucasian
Asian or Pacific Islander
Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino

Other

Election X of 4

10f4
20of4
3of4

4 of 4

9.2%
14.8%
18.7%
15.2%
10.9%
25.9%

|1.3%

|3.1%

I 11.4%

| 3-9%




